

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 2835 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 444 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 2835 OF 2026

Amol Ramdas Konde ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.02.17
10:16:49 +0530

None for the Appellant.

Mr Shailesh Ghag, APP, for Respondent No. 1-State.

Mr Parmeshwar Godse, PSI, Saswad Police Station, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 16TH FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 9th March 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)