

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 2835 OF 2026**

Amol R. Konde ...Appellant  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 444 OF 2026**

.....

Ms Asha A. Pawar i/b Mr. Sachindar R. Tiwari for the  
Applicant/Appellant.  
Mr. V.N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

.....

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 09.06.2026.**

**P.C. :**

. Issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on 9<sup>th</sup> July  
2026.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**